

Tioga County NY Join us remotely via **Zoom!** Open to all . . .

PUBLIC Information Meeting Tuesday, February 13, 2024

12:00 pm OR

5:00 pm

https://bit.ly/tiogahmp2-13-5

https://bit.ly/tiogahmp2-13-12



call: 646-518-9805

meeting ID: 870 5399 9366

_____scan QR Code with _____ your camera app



call: 646-518-9805 meeting ID: 874 7268 4439



HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN

A Hazard Mitigation Plan (HMP) is a way to identify natural hazards the County faces, evaluate people and property at risk, and create strategies to minimize damages in the long term. Tioga County's current HMP was created in 2018 and will expire on August 12, 2024. Over the past several months, Tioga County has been developing an update to its HMP, and the Draft HMP is now ready for public review! To read the Draft HMP, please visit the following website, scroll down, and click on the box titled "Tioga County Multi Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan."

https://www.tiogacountyny.gov/departments/emergency-services/

Your input is essential for making sure the HMP reflects public priorities.



Please contact Grace DeSantis with any accessibility requests by **February 6** gdesantis@bartonandloguidice.com or 716-436-7857

Your Opinion Matters

